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 DATE EVENT 

Tuesday 17th September Reception Parents Workshop: 3.30pm 
or 5.00pm 

W/b 23rd September Year 6 Bikeability course—please 
send back paperwork 

Thursday 10th October Phonics Workshop—YR / Y1    2.30pm 

Monday 21st October Harvest Festival—2.00pm in the 
church 

Tuesday 22nd October Year 2 / 3 Parents Workshop—
Reading. Fluency and what is             
VIPERS?!                                        2.30pm 

Friday 25th October Break up for half term 

Monday 4th November Return to school from half term   

W/b 11th November Arthog—Year 6 

W/b 18th November Parent—teacher Conversations—
dates next week 

Wednesday 11th December Class 1 nativity—9.30am school hall 

Monday 16th December Carol Service—2.00 pm—church 

Friday 20th December Break up for Christmas 

Monday 6th January PD day—staff only 

Tuesday 7th January Return to school 

Friday 14th February Break up for half term 

Thursday 27th February Young Voices choir to Birmingham 

Monday 24th February Return to school 

Thursday 10th April Break up for Easter 

Friday 11th April PD day—staff only 

                  

 

 

     

    Class 1: Olivia D—being resilient 

 

      Class 2: Charlotte—being responsible 

   

   Class 3: Caitlyn—being resilient 

 

  Class 4: Xanthe—all round 5R Star! 

 

    Class 5:  Lucas—being resilient 

Weekly roundup! 

A full week for all this week—so maybe there will be some tired faces 
tonight (not just the staff!!). 

Lots of PE and active learning 
around school! 

 

 

 

 

 

Good for team building… 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

And some role play and drama in Class 5. 

Coming up… 

Workshop for parents in Reception next Tuesday—please complete the form 

Bikeability for Year 6—so please make sure all forms are in. We need to organise 
the groupings so that we can let you know which days the bikes need to be in. 

 

Attendance 

We love to celebrate attendance! Last week two classes had 100% 
for the 3 days which is great! 

This week: Class 2—100% again!!! Superb! 

Meet the Teacher 

We hope you found it useful to meet staff and find out about 
the curriculum this term. It is always helpful to ask any ques-

tions or clarify any bits and bobs too! 

We are holding these meetings each term—so that you have a good idea of the 
learning that is covered through the year. This is an action as part of parent 

feedback from the summer questionnaire. 

PowerPoint presentations of information given are on all the class pages of the 
website—under Class Newsletters and Meet the Teacher. 

Payments 

Arthog: Can you please check that you have made payments up to date for the              
residential trip. 

Clubs: Can you please settle accounts—invoices sent out last week. 


